2005
voyagesummarySS04/2005
R V  S o u t h e r n  S u r v e y o r
program
2    V O YA G E  S U M M A R Y  –  S S O 4 / 2 0 0 5
Itinerary
Departed Weipa 1000, Wednesday 23 March 2005
Arrived Darwin 0900, Wednesday 13 April 2005

03 276/03GR03 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 15.144 140 18.501 30.40
03 276/03RD03 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 15.146 140 18.484 30.80
04 276/04CAM07 CAMERA -15 19.507 140 18.687 26.00
04 276/04CTD04 CTD -15 19.481 140 18.676 26.00
04 276/04DR04 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 19.59 140 18.643 26.00
04 276/04GR04 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 19.487 140 18.475 26.00
05 276/05CAM08 CAMERA -15 19.28 140 17.471 26.40
05 276/05CTD05 CTD -15 19.291 140 17.446 26.40
05 276/05GR05 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 19.289 140 17.45 26.40
05 276/05GR06 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 19.253 140 17.428 26.40
06 276/06CAM09 CAMERA -15 19.836 140 18.282 26.40
06 276/06CTD06 CTD -15 19.86 140 18.27 26.40
06 276/06DR05 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 19.74 140 18.192 26.40
06 276/06GR07 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 19.849 140 18.279 26.40
07 276/07CAM10 CAMERA -15 18.012 140 21.522 27.20
07 276/07CTD07 CTD -15 18.01 140 21.532 27.60
07 276/07DR06 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 18.013 140 21.509 27.20
07 276/07GR08 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 18.007 140 21.523 27.60
07 276/07GR09 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 18.005 140 21.516 27.20
08 276/08CAM11 CAMERA -15 18.992 140 21.108 27.60
08 276/08CTD08 CTD -15 19157 140 21.144 28.40
08 276/08DR07 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 19.029 140 21.105 28.40
08 276/08GR10 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 19.007 140 21.011 27.60
09 276/09CAM12 CAMERA -15 19.001 140 19.496 27.20
09 276/09CTD09 CTD -15 18.987 140 19.466 27.20
17    V O YA G E  S U M M A R Y  –  S S O 4 / 2 0 0 5
09 276/09DR08 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 18.989 140 19.475 27.20
09 276/09GR11 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 18.988 140 19.479 27.20
09 276/09GR12 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 18.994 140 19.494 27.20
10 276/10RD04 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 19.247 140 17.45 26.40
11 276/11RD05 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 19.365 140 18.572 23.20
11 276/11RD06 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 19.332 140 18.604 23.20
12 276/12RD07 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 19.758 140 18.231 26.40
13 276/13CAM13 CAMERA -15 26.347 140 9.976 29.20
13 276/13CAM14 CAMERA -15 26.341 140 9.974 29.20
13 276/13CTD10 CTD -15 26.358 140 9.967 29.20
13 276/13DR09 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 26.433 140 9.757 29.20
13 276/13GR13 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 26.358 140 9.967 29.20
13 276/13RD08 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 26.358 140 9.967 29.20
14 276/14CAM15 CAMERA -15 26.86 140 10.185 26.40
14 276/14CAM16 CAMERA -15 26.87 140 10.191 26.40
14 276/14CTD11 CTD -15 26.863 140 10.168 26.40
14 276/14DR10 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 27.127 140 10.229 26.40
14 276/14GR14 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 26.863 140 10.189 26.40
14 276/14RD09 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 26.874 140 10.185 26.40
15 276/15CAM17 CAMERA -15 30.864 140 6.627 30.40
15 276/15CAM18 CAMERA -15 30.859 140 6.658 30.40
15 276/15CTD12 CTD -15 30.879 140 6.63 30.40
15 276/15DR11 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 30.854 140 6.61 32.80
15 276/15GR15 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 30.879 140 6.629 30.80
15 276/15RD10 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 30.879 140 6.629 30.80
15 276/15RD11 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 30.879 140 6.629 30.40
16 276/16CAM19 CAMERA -15 31.387 140 6.842 20.60
16 276/16CTD13 CTD -15 31.401 140 6.846 20.80
16 276/16GR16 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 31.401 140 6.846 20.20
16 276/16RD12 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 31.401 140 6.846 20.20
17 276/17CAM20 CAMERA -16 30.132 139 53.659 27.60
17 276/17CTD14 CTD -16 30.164 139 53.662 27.60
17 276/17DR12 DREDGE CHAINBAG -16 30.021 139 53.614 28.80
17 276/17GR17 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -16 30.163 139 53.663 27.60
17 276/17RD13 CORE ROTARY DRILL -16 30.163 139 53.663 27.60
18 276/18CM01 CURRENT METER -16 5.748 139 2.374 41.20
19 276/19CM02 CURRENT METER -15 41.992 138 51.947 26.00
20 276/20CM03 CURRENT METER -16 5.7 139 2.4 41.20
20 276/20CTD15 CTD -16 5.7 139 2.4 41.20
21 276/21CAM21 CAMERA -16 2.188 139 8.064 44.80
21 276/21CM04 CURRENT METER -16 2.213 139 8.031 44.80
21 276/21CTD16 CTD -16 2.222 139 8.022 44.80
21 276/21GR18 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -16 2.221 139 8.021 44.80
22 276/22CAM22 CAMERA -16 0.008 139 5.812 23.60
22 276/22CTD17 CTD -16 0.055 139 5.799 23.60
18    V O YA G E  S U M M A R Y  –  S S O 4 / 2 0 0 5
22 276/22DR13 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 59.73 139 5.543 22.00
22 276/22GR19 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -16 0.053 139 5.798 23.60
22 276/22RD14 CORE ROTARY DRILL -16 0.053 139 5.799 23.60
23 276/23CAM25 CAMERA -15 59.631 139 5.579 22.00
23 276/23CTD18 CTD -15 59.653 139 5.495 22.00
23 276/23DR14 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 59.56 139 5.63 21.20
23 276/23GR20 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 59.654 139 5.495 22.00
23 276/23RD15 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 59.653 139 5.495 22.00
24 276/24CAM24 CAMERA -15 58.777 139 6.481 19.60
24 276/24CTD19 CTD -15 58.777 139 6.496 20.40
24 276/24GR21 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 58.777 139 6.496 20.40
24 276/24RD16 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 58.777 139 6.496 19.60
25 276/25CAM25 CAMERA -15 59.289 139 5.102 23.60
25 276/25CTD20 CTD -15 59.241 139 5.067 23.60
25 276/25DR15 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 59.299 139 5.161 23.60
25 276/25GR22 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 59.292 139 5.114 23.60
25 276/25RD17 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 59.299 139 5.093 23.60
26 276/26CAM26 CAMERA -16 1.008 139 7.425 25.60
26 276/26CTD21 CTD -16 1.004 139 7.413 26.00
26 276/26DR16 DREDGE CHAINBAG -16 0.885 139 7.367 26.80
26 276/26GR23 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -16 1.009 139 7.423 26.00
26 276/26RD18 CORE ROTARY DRILL -16 1.002 139 7.44 25.60
27 276/27CAM27 CAMERA -16 0.515 139 7.447 25.20
27 276/27CTD22 CTD -16 0.518 139 7.446 25.20
27 276/27DR17 DREDGE CHAINBAG -16 0.375 139 7.505 26.00
27 276/27GR24 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -16 0.058 139 7.447 25.20
27 276/27RD19 CORE ROTARY DRILL -16 0.518 139 7.447 25.20
28 276/28CAM28 CAMERA -15 57.81 139 8.44 29.60
28 276/28CTD23 CTD -15 57.799 139 8.102 29.60
28 276/28DR18 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 57.936 139 8.332 29.60
28 276/28GR25 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 57.801 139 8.101 29.60
28 276/28RD20 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 57.8 139 8.101 29.60
29 276/29CAM29 CAMERA -16 3.04 139 1.867 18.40
29 276/29CTD24 CTD -16 3.034 139 1.884 16.80
29 276/29DR19 DREDGE CHAINBAG -16 3.081 139 1.86 17.20
29 276/29GR26 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -16 3.061 139 1.949 16.80
29 276/29RD21 CORE ROTARY DRILL -16 3.037 139 1.883 18.40
30 276/30CAM30 CAMERA -16 3.28 139 1.444 20.00
30 276/30CTD25 CTD -16 3.273 139 1.433 20.00
30 276/30DR20 DREDGE CHAINBAG -16 3.577 139 1.424 24.00
30 276/30GR27 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -16 3.282 139 1.431 20.00
30 276/30RD22 CORE ROTARY DRILL -16 3.28 139 1.458 20.00
31 276/31CTD26 CTD -16 4.022 139 1.88 27.20
31 276/31GR28 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -16 4.027 139 4.027 27.30
31 276/31RD23 CORE ROTARY DRILL -16 4.027 139 4.027 27.20
19    V O YA G E  S U M M A R Y  –  S S O 4 / 2 0 0 5
20    V O YA G E  S U M M A R Y  –  S S O 4 / 2 0 0 5
32 276/32CAM31 CAMERA -16 2.89 139 3.092 26.40
32 276/32CTD27 CTD -16 2.855 139 3.044 26.40
32 276/32DR21 DREDGE CHAINBAG -16 2.896 139 3.199 26.40
32 276/32GR29 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -16 2.885 139 3.094 26.40
32 276/32RD24 CORE ROTARY DRILL -16 2.897 139 3.102 26.40
33 276/33CAM32 CAMERA -15 57.106 139 10.141 38.00
33 276/33CTD28 CTD -15 57.052 139 10.094 37.60
33 276/33DR22 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 56.126 139 10.154 38.00
33 276/33GR30 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 57.052 139 10.082 37.60
33 276/33RD25 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 57.085 139 10.112 38.00
34 276/34CAM33 CAMERA -15 28.107 137 55.109 18.20
34 276/34CTD29 CTD -15 28.067 137 55.106 19.60
34 276/34GR31 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 28.105 137 55.123 19.20
34 276/34RD26 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 28.105 137 55.123 19.20
35 276/35CAM34 CAMERA -15 27.786 137 55.509 24.00
35 276/35CTD30 CTD -15 27.798 137 55.495 23.20
35 276/35GR32 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 27.777 137 55.521 23.20
36 276/36CAM35 CAMERA -15 27.467 137 55.72 25.20
36 276/36CTD31 CTD -15 27.461 137 55.698 25.60
37 276/37CAM36 CAMERA -15 27.32 137 55.833 22.40
37 276/37CTD32 CTD -15 27.315 137 55.84 22.40
37 276/37GR33 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 27.315 137 55.84 22.40
38 276/38CAM37 CAMERA -15 27.074 137 55.601 23.20
38 276/38CTD33 CTD -15 27.066 137 55.603 26.40
38 276/38GR34 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 27.067 137 55.597 26.40
39 276/39CAM38 CAMERA -15 27.365 137 55.117 28.80
39 276/39CTD34 CTD -15 27.37 137 27.37 28.80
39 276/39GR35 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 27.37 137 55.132 28.80
40 276/40CAM39 CAMERA -15 27.817 137 55.523 23.60
41 276/41CAM40 CAMERA -15 27.852 137 55.373 23.60
42 276/42CAM41 CAMERA -15 27.757 137 54.92 29.60
43 276/43DR23 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 27.76 137 54.891 28.00
43 276/43DR24 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 27.303 137 55.13 28.00
43 276/43RD27 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 27.77 137 54.885 29.60
44 276/44CAM42 CAMERA -15 29.507 137 37.093 16.00
44 276/44CTD35 CTD -15 29.489 137 37.115 15.60
44 276/44DR25 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 26.667 137 37.947 16.00
44 276/44GR36 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 29.489 137 37.115 15.60
45 276/45CAM43 CAMERA -15 29.372 137 37.854 29.20
45 276/45CTD36 CTD -15 29.358 137 37.863 28.80
45 276/45DR26 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 29.365 137 37.743 29.20
45 276/45GR37 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 29.358 137 37.863 28.80
45 276/45RD28 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 29.36 137 37.885 29.20
46 276/46CAM44 CAMERA -15 28.303 137 38.21 31.60
46 276/46CTD37 CTD -15 28.321 137 38.214 31.60
21    V O YA G E  S U M M A R Y  –  S S O 4 / 2 0 0 5
46 276/46DR27 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 28.297 137 38.208 31.60
46 276/46GR38 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 28.312 137 38.19 31.60
46 276/46RD29 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 28.303 137 38.234 31.60
47 276/47CAM45 CAMERA -15 28.501 137 37.616 33.60
47 276/47CTD38 CTD -15 28.518 137 37.646 33.60
47 276/47GR39 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 28.52 137 37.647 33.60
48 276/48CAM46 CAMERA -15 28.781 137 38.7 41.60
48 276/48CTD39 CTD -15 28.821 137 38.709 41.60
48 276/48DR28 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 28.639 137 38.415 31.00
48 276/48GR40 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 28.818 137 38.712 41.60
49 276/49CAM47 CAMERA -15 29.134 137 37.224 24.00
49 276/49CTD40 CTD -15 29.157 137 37.378 24.40
49 276/49DR29 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 29.159 137 37.387 25.60
49 276/49GR41 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 29.169 137 37.361 24.00
49 276/49RD30 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 29.139 137 37.416 25.60
50 276/50CAM48 CAMERA -15 43.429 138 82.767 18.00
50 276/50CTD41 CTD -15 43.405 138 52.755 18.00
50 276/50DR30 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 43.56 138 52.903 18.00
50 276/50GR42 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 43.425 138 52.762 18.00
50 276/50RD31 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 43.408 138 52.722 19.20
51 276/51CAM49 CAMERA -15 43.242 138 53.16 17.60
51 276/51CTD42 CTD -15 43.273 138 53.091 17.20
51 276/51DR31 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 43.249 138 53.224 17.60
51 276/51GR43 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 43.264 138 53.089 17.20
52 276/52CAM50 CAMERA -15 43.3 138 53.071 16.40
52 276/52RD32 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 43.312 138 53.037 16.40
53 276/53CAM51 CAMERA -15 41.937 138 53.952 24.80
53 276/53CTD43 CTD -15 41.925 138 53.958 25.20
53 276/53DR32 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 41.869 138 54.064 24.80
53 276/53GR44 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 41.925 138 53.958 25.20
53 276/53RD33 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 41.929 138 53.953 25.20
54 276/54CAM52 CAMERA -16 5.842 139 2.318 41.60
54 276/54CM05 CURRENT METER -16 5.731 139 2.429 42.00
54 276/54CTD44 CTD -16 5.81 139 2.361 41.60
54 276/54GR45 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -16 5.828 139 2.349 41.60
55 276/55CM06 CURRENT METER -16 2.235 139 8.052 45.20
55 276/55CTD45 CTD -16 2.332 139 8.222 39.00
56 276/56CAM53 CAMERA -15 41.318 138 54.391 27.60
56 276/56CTD46 CTD -15 41.302 138 54.391 27.60
56 276/56DR33 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 41.226 138 54.235 30.00
56 276/56GR46 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 41.302 138 54.392 27.60
56 276/56GR47 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 41.302 138 54.391 27.60
57 276/57CAM54 CAMERA -15 40.924 138 54.903 44.00
57 276/57CTD47 CTD -15 40.962 138 54.901 44.00
57 276/57DR34 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 40.767 138 54.972 44.00
22    V O YA G E  S U M M A R Y  –  S S O 4 / 2 0 0 5
57 276/57GR48 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 40.954 138 54.907 44.00
57 276/57RD34 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 40.952 138 54.923 44.00
58 276/58CAM55 CAMERA -15 39.806 138 53.707 22.00
58 276/58CTD48 CTD -15 39.801 138 53.73 22.00
58 276/58DR35 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 39.854 138 53.674 22.00
58 276/58GR49 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 39.836 138 53.691 22.00
58 276/58RD35 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 39.836 138 53.679 30.40
59 276/59CAM56 CAMERA -15 39.993 138 52.725 24.40
59 276/59CTD49 CTD -15 39.994 138 52.918 26.80
59 276/59DR36 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 40.087 138 52.705 24.40
59 276/59GR50 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 39.996 138 52.906 26.80
59 276/59RD36 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 40.017 138 52.829 26.40
60 276/60CAM57 CAMERA -15 41.632 138 51.693 24.00
60 276/60CTD50 CTD -15 41.631 138 51.674 24.00
60 276/60DR37 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 41.64 138 51.69 24.00
60 276/60GR51 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 41.643 138 51.676 24.00
60 276/60RD37 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 41.645 138 51.665 24.80
61 276/61CAM58 CAMERA -15 39.111 138 49.684 29.20
61 276/61CTD51 CTD -15 39.082 138 49.693 29.20
61 276/61DR38 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 39.323 138 49.679 29.20
61 276/61GR52 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 39.067 138 49.717 29.20
61 276/61RD38 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 39.088 138 49.729 29.20
62 276/62CAM59 CAMERA -15 37.868 138 51.22 27.60
62 276/62CTD52 CTD -15 37.897 138 51.216 28.00
62 276/62DR39 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 37.831 138 51.265 27.60
62 276/62GR53 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 37.892 138 51.199 28.00
62 276/62RD39 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 37.803 138 51.237 27.60
63 276/63CAM60 CAMERA -15 37.392 138 51.771 30.80
63 276/63CTD53 CTD -15 37.185 138 51.805 30.80
63 276/63DR40 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 37.315 138 51.771 30.80
63 276/63GR54 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 37.186 138 51.856 30.80
63 276/63RD40 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 37.14 138 51.815 30.80
64 276/64CAM61 CAMERA -15 36.293 138 49.998 20.00
64 276/64CTD54 CTD -15 36.284 138 50.041 20.80
64 276/64GR55 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 36.297 138 50.012 20.80
65 276/65CAM62 CAMERA -15 36.108 138 49.008 26.40
65 276/65CTD55 CTD -15 36.133 138 49.019 26.40
65 276/65DR41 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 36.13 138 48.937 26.40
65 276/65GR56 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 36.111 138 49.008 26.40
65 276/65RD41 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 36.119 138 49.031 26.00
66 276/66CTD56 CTD -15 33.15 138 46.93 59.20
66 276/66GR57 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 33.199 138 46.936 59.20
67 276/67CAM63 CAMERA -15 36.153 138 46.834 29.60
67 276/67CTD57 CTD -15 36.126 138 46.885 29.60
67 276/67DR42 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 36.188 138 46.676 29.60
23    V O YA G E  S U M M A R Y  –  S S O 4 / 2 0 0 5
67 276/67GR58 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 36.132 138 46.828 29.60
67 276/67RD42 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 36.117 138 46.949 29.60
68 276/68CAM64 CAMERA -15 35.128 138 47.045 22.80
68 276/68CTD58 CTD -15 35.021 138 47.112 22.80
68 276/68DR43 DREDGE CHAINBAG -15 35.128 138 47.039 22.80
68 276/68GR59 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -15 35.033 138 47.118 22.80
68 276/68RD43 CORE ROTARY DRILL -15 35.009 138 47.119 24.00
69 276/69CAM65 CAMERA -10 57.888 136 47.912 112.00
69 276/69CTD59 CTD -10 57.914 136 47.923 112.00
69 276/69GR60 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -10 57.915 136 47.923 112.00
70 276/70CTD60 CTD -11 12.435 134 44.423 42.00
70 276/70GR61 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -11 12.43 134 44.438 42.00
71 276/71CAM66 CAMERA -11 13.41 134 44.582 18.80
71 276/71GR62 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -11 13.436 134 44.553 18.80
72 276/72CAM67 CAMERA -11 13.952 134 44.522 22.00
72 276/72GR63 GRAB SMITH MCINTYRE -11 13.896 134 44.564 22.00